OP \$115.00 4280203

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM478431

NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE:

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND

TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MOLLITIAM CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES-NATIONAL LABEL LLC		06/15/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LBC CREDIT PARTNERS III, L.P., as Agent	
Street Address:	et Address: Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street, Suite 1550	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19104	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4280203	MIRROR LUX
Registration Number:	1069374	LABELEAFLETS
Registration Number:	0904338	NATIONAL LABEL CO.
Registration Number:	3144175	NATIONAL LABEL COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Nancy Brougher, Paralegal **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6030.104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
SIGNATURE:	/njb/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (this "Agreement") is made as of this 15th day of June, 2018 between MOLLITIAM CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES-NATIONAL LABEL LLC (as the "Assignor") and LBC CREDIT PARTNERS III, L.P., as agent for itself and certain lenders (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, that certain First-Lien Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, "Security Agreement") dated as of April 14, 2017, was entered into by and among Lux Global Label Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), and Assignor, and was recorded in the records of (i) the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 6080, Frame 0821, and (ii) the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Patent Reel 42744, Frame 0760;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted Assignor a security interest in certain of Grantor's assets, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule I attached hereto, and the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule II attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to take by assignment, all of Assignor's rights and obligations in, to and under the Security Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby assumes and undertakes from Assignor, without recourse and without representation or warranty, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Security Agreement.
- 2. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and all of such counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument.
- 3. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of New York.

9684365v5 6/15/2018 2:04 PM

This Assignment of Security Interes	t in Patents and Trademarks is made this <mark>iら</mark> day of <u>Jンre</u>
	MOLLITIAM CREDIT OPPORUNTITIES- NATIONAL LABEL LLC, as Assignor
	By
	LBC CREDIT PARTNERS III, L.P., as Assignee
	By: LBC CREDIT FUNDING III, L.P., its general partner
	By: LBC CREDIT FUNDING GP, LLC, its general partner
	Ву
	Name

Title

This Assignment of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks is made this 15 day of JUNL, 2018.

MOLLITIAM CREDIT OPPORUNTITIES-NATIONAL LABEL LLC, as Assignor

Ву	
Name:	
Title:	

LBC CREDIT PARTNERS III, L.P., as Assignee

By: LBC CREDIT FUNDING III, L.P., its general partner

By: LBC CREDIT FUNDING GP, LLC, its general partner

Name: David Fraimow Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE I

U.S. Trademarks

I. Trademarks and Trademark Applications

#	Mark	Owner	Serial/ Registration Number
1.	Mirror Lux	Lux Global Label Company, LLC	4280203
2.	Labeleaflets	Lux Global Label Company, LLC	1069374
3.		Lux Global Label Company, LLC	0904338
4.	National Label Company	Lux Global Label Company, LLC	3144175

SCHEDULE II

U.S. Patents

II. Patents and Patent Applications

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 6,905,746
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 6,955,000
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 7,374,633
- 4. U.S. Patent No. 6,770,345
- 5. U.S. Patent No. 8,671,599
- 6. U.S. Patent No. 7,114,446
- 7. U.S. Patent No. 6,274,236
- 8. U.S. Patent No. 6,613,410
- 9. U.S. Application No. 09/349737
- 10. U.S. Application No. 11/351937
- 11. U.S. Application No. 11/367011
- 12. U.S. Application No. 11/455926
- 13. U.S. Application No. 11/482095
- 14. U.S. Application No. 11/522155
- 15. U.S. Application No. 11/607495
- 16. U.S. Application No. 11/803685
- 17. U.S. Application No. 11/903516

RECORDED: 06/18/2018